

19.02.2026

One of the regular Stenographers is on leave.

Present: Sh. K. D Pachauri, Ld. Additional P. P. for State.
Sh. Ritesh Ranjan, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Reply not filed. IO is directed to file reply on NDOH.

Put up on **25.02.2026**.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/19.02.2026