

27 Bail Matters 403/2026 STATE Vs. RAJAN KUMAR 25/2026 (Sultan
Puri)

25.02.2026

Both the regular Personal Assistants are on leave.

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. APP for the State.

Sh. Ritesh Ranjan, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.

IO SI Raj Kumar in person.

IO has submitted that applicant has previous involvement in NDPS case. He is seeking some time for placing relevant documents in this regard.

Put up for further arguments on 07.03.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/25.02.2026