

22.Bail matter 403/2026  
State vs Ranjan Kumar  
FIR no. 25/26  
PS Sultan puri

23.03.2026

**Both the regular Stenographer are on leave today.**

Present: Sh. K. D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. P. P. for State.  
Sh Ritesh Ranjan, Ld counsel for applicant/accused.

Part arguments heard.

IO is directed to file the previous involvement report of the applicant/accused on the NDOH and be present physically on the next date.

Put up for further arguments on 30.03.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)  
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)  
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/23.03.2026