

24

Bail Matters 403/2026

STATE Vs. RAJAN KUMAR

FIR No. 25/2026

PS (Sultan Puri)

30.03.2026

One of the regular stenographer of this court is on leave today

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Ritesh Ranjan, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.

IO in person.

Part arguments heard.

IO is directed to file additional reply regarding the portal
from where the applicant used to send the contraband material

Put up for further arguments on 06.04.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/30.03.2026